Dear Councilors, 

The Committee on Ways and Means was referred the following dockets for consideration: 

Docket #1967, Message and order for your approval an order to reduce the FY26 appropriation for the 
Reserve for Collective Bargaining by Six Million Seven Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand One 
Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($6,733,196.00) to provide funding for the Police Department for FY26 
increases contained within the collective bargaining agreement between the City of Boston and the  
Boston Police Patrolman’s Association (BPPA). 

Docket #1968, Message and order for a supplemental appropriation order for the Boston Police 
Department for FY26 in the amount Six Million Seven Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand One Hundred 
Ninety-Six Dollars ($6,733,196.00) to cover the FY26 cost items contained within the collective 
bargaining agreement between the City of Boston and the Boston Police Patrolmen’s Association 
(BPPA). The terms of the contract are July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026. The major provisions of the

[...]

contract also contains reforms relating to police performance evaluations and will require officers to 
wear nametags. 

Docket #1969, Message and order for your approval an order to reduce the FY26 appropriation for the 
Reserve for Collective Bargaining by Five Hundred Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars 
($506,452.00) to provide funding for the Boston Public Health Commission for the FY26 increases 
contained within the collective bargaining agreement between the Boston Public Health Commission 
and SEIU Local 888, Program collective bargaining unit. 

Docket #1970, Message and order for a supplemental appropriation order for the Boston Public Health 
Commission for the FY26 in the amount of Five Hundred Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Two 
Dollars ($506,452.00) to cover the FY26 cost items contained within the collective bargaining 
agreements between the Public Health Commission and SEIU, Local 888, Programs collective 
bargaining unit. The term of the contract covers October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2027.